Adriatix

Unione delle associazioni sportive e veterani
Union of Sports and Veterans Associations

Shooting competition Leaque
Adriatix 2025 Ovest

Liga PPR 2025-7
Vegeransko Drzavno Prvenstvo 2025 1/3
Sentjur Slovenija — 25. oktober 2025

REZULTATI - results

In each discipline a maximum of 200 points.

The individual winners of championsship disciplin are:
PISTOL - Stojan Martin — SD Rifnik
REVOLVER - Kirbi§ Peter - DOS Slovenj Gradec

Results ALL
Order Contenstant Sum,10,11
1 HajsSek Mirko 921,6216
2 Gajsek Stefan 907,5815
3 Pecar Benjamin 880,5108
4 Arcon Tomislav 853,4607
5 Pintar Janko 836,4202
6 Jadek Daniel 809,4004
7 Kirbis Peter 670,4304
8 Povz Igor 667,4607
9 Kovaéié Zeljko 661,3401
10 Bianchi Erwin 638,4005
11 Johan Ivan 569,5307
12 Kirbis Gregor 547,4404
13  Salamun Peter 543,5312
14  Ozvaldic¢ Igor 528,4708
15  Zivec Marko 528,2501
16  Zurej Rok 526,3906
17  Gajsek Alojz 520,3802
18  Prost Dani 518,3805
19  Pahor Igor 497,3402
20 Ozvaldi¢ Mihael 487,4003
21 Pernat Marcel 485,2501
22 Langersek Darko 437,3304
23  Prost Martin 394,3501
24  Stojan Martin 387,6907
25 Cehner Boris 380,5513

26 Bogataj Robi 377,2000
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Toman Anton
Krumpak Ivan
Kmetec Branko
Kotnik Drago
Rozman Tomaz
Sorn Joze
Bogataj Rok
MesI Franc
Krumpak Jurij
Akrapovié Vital
Glavi¢ Kaja
Lesjak Rajko
Cerar Rok
Gregorc Tomaz
Stani€ Borut
Manko¢ Marjan
Lipi€nik Ales
Krajnc AljoSa
Krajnc Milivoj
Glavi¢ Boris
Skerjanec Maja
Lesjak Amalija
Klanénik Lado

370,4304
366,4206
360,4810
356,4404
347,4002
331,2601
317,3100
292,3402
255,2301
243,2400
214,3101
177,2600
172,3000
168,3201
168,3000
162,2300
159,3401
156,3301
121,3100
119,3000

97,3000

90,3000

70,3000

Results pistol large caliber at 25m

Order Shooter

Stojan Martin
Cehner Boris
Johan lvan
Kirbis Gregor
Ozvaldi€ Igor
Hajsek Mirko
Toman Anton
Gajsek Stefan
Krumpak lvan
Kmetec Branko
Prost Dani

Zurej Rok
Rozman Tomaz
Kirbis$ Peter
Ozvaldi¢ Mihael
Kotnik Drago
Povz Igor
Gregorc Tomaz
Gajsek Alojz
Arc¢on Tomislav
Pecar Benjamin
Pahor Igor
Jadek Daniel
Sorn Joze
Lipi€nik Ales
Pintar Janko
Krajnc Aljosa
Mesl Franc
Pernat Marcel
Kovagéié Zeljko

Serija2
100,2003

94,0605
93,0502
92,0502

95,0603
93,0502
94,0401
90,0201
92,0302
92,0201

92,0301
87,0201
88,0301
84,0100
83,0200
86,0101
83,0100

0,0000
88,0402
84,0201
85,0000
83,0301
78,0200
81,0101
85,0300
79,0301
72,0100
77,0201
76,0000
71,0000

Risults,10,11

198,2903
191,1308
188,1006
186,1004

184,1103
184,0903
183,0501
182,0705
182,0703
181,0503

178,0603
177,0603
177,0502
173,0400
170,0501
170,0401
169,0301
168,0201
167,0602
164,0301
164,0000
163,0501
162,0400
160,0201
159,0401
158,0502
156,0301
152,0301
151,0101
149,0100



31 Glavi¢ Kaja 73,0101
32 Bianchi Erwin 68,0200
33 Langersek Darko 69,0300
34 Zivec Marko 62,0000
35 Krumpak Jurij 68,0101
36 Krajnc Milivoj 79,0000
37 Prost Martin 51,0000
38 Glavi¢ Boris 63,0000
39 Bogataj Rok 56,0100
40 Bogataj Robi 62,0000
41  Skerjanec Maja 48,0000
42  Stanic Borut 58,0000
43 Klanénik Lado 26,0000

143,0101
139,0502
137,0500
129,0101
126,0101
121,0100
121,0000
119,0000
115,0100
98,0000
97,0000
97,0000
70,0000

Results revolver large caliber at 25m

Order Shooter Serija2 Risults,10,11
1  Kirbis Peter 96,0702 190,1204
2  Cehner Boris 93,0503 189,1205
3 Gajsek Stefan 94,0603 189,1106
4  Stojan Martin 95,0501 189,1004
5 Johan lvan 94,0501 189,1001
6 Toman Anton 91,0201 187,0803
7 Kotnik Drago 92,0402 186,1003
8 Prost Dani 93,0402 186,0902
9 Krumpak lvan 90,0202 184,0503
10  Kirbis Gregor 92,0300 183,0700
11 Kmetec Branko 85,0503 179,1307
12 Pecar Benjamin 90,0400 177,0700
13 Hajsek Mirko 86,0301 177,0602
14  Ozvaldi€ Igor 88,0201 175,0403
15 Ozvaldi¢ Mihael 93,0401 174,0502
16  Zurej Rok 88,0100 171,0603
17 Povz Igor 86,0200 171,0501
18 Rozman Tomaz 81,0000 170,0500
19 Arcon Tomislav 86,0200 168,0501
20 Gajsek Alojz 82,0000 166,0100
21 Bianchi Erwin 83,0300 164,0701
22 Jadek Daniel 85,0302 163,0502
23 Pernat Marcel 81,0000 163,0200
24 Pahor Igor 78,0200 160,0401
25 Langersek Darko 80,0502 157,0804
26 Prost Martin 81,0400 157,0501
27 Pintar Janko 75,0000 148,0000
28 MesI Franc 71,0101 140,0101
29 Glavi¢ Kaja 41,0000 71,0000
30 Stanic¢ Borut 32,0000 71,0000
Results serial rifle caliber 22

Order Shooter Risults,10,11

1 Hajsek Mirko 181,0603

2 Gajsek Stefan 174,0502

3 Pecar Benjamin 171,0602

4 Kovadéié Zeljko 166,0301

5 Pintar Janko 153,0100



6 Salamun Peter 152,0302
7 Jadek Daniel 151,0101
8 Arcon Tomislav 150,0201
9 Povzlgor 142,0202
10 Zivec Marko 127,0100
11 Prost Martin 116,0000
12 Bogataj Rok 101,0000
13 Bogataj Robi 100,0000
14 Cerar Rok 86,0000

Results rifle caliber 22 without zooming at 50m

Order §hooter Risults,10,11
1 Salamun Peter 196,1510
2 Hajsek Mirko 196,1508
3  Arcon Tomislav 189,0904
4 Pecar Benjamin 186,0906
5 Povzlgor 185,0603
6 Pintar Janko 185,0300
7  Gajsek Stefan 174,0502
8 Ozvaldic Igor 169,0202
9 Bianchi Erwin 164,0302
10 Kovacic Zeljko 161,0100
1 Jadek Daniel 151,0101
12 Ozvaldi¢ Mihael 143,0000
13 Kirbis Peter 134,0100
14  Zivec Marko 127,0100
15  Akrapovic Vital 119,0200
16 Bogataj Rok 101,0000
17  Bogataj Robi 100,0000
18 Cerar Rok 86,0000

Results rifle caliber 22 optics at 50m

Order Shooter Risults,10,11
1 Salamun Peter 195,1500
2 Pintar Janko 192,1300
3 Johan lvan 192,1300
4 Gajsek Stefan 188,1000
5 Gajsek Alojz 187,1100
6  Kovacéié Zeljko 185,0900
7 Hajsek Mirko 183,0600
8 Pecar Benjamin 182,0900
9 Jadek Daniel 182,0900
10 Arcon Tomislav 182,0700
11 Zurej Rok 178,0700
12 Kirbis Gregor 178,0700
13 Lesjak Rajko 177,0600
14 Pahor Igor 174,0500
15  Kirbis$ Peter 173,0600
16 Bianchi Erwin 171,0500
17  Sorn Joze 171,0400
18 Pernat Marcel 171,0200
19 Manko¢ Marjan 162,0300
20 Prost Dani 154,0300

21 Zivec Marko 145,0200



22 Langersek Darko 143,0000
23 Krumpak Jurij 129,0200
24  Akrapovic Vital 124,0200
25 Bogataj Robi 79,0000

Sum of all scores of all shooters and disciplines by club

Order Klub SumALL,10,11
1 SD Rifnik 4749,4550
2 DVV SPO 2379,8505
3 SD Radovljica 1770,6418
4 DOS Slovenj Gradec 1746,3416
5 SD ProArmis 1574,2826
6 Sk Kaliber 9x19 1464,6912
7 SD SOIT 858,5607
8 SD Celje 703,7905
9 SD Rafal 696,3100

10 DPS Celje 661,9401
11 IT DVV Tiratore 643,5005
12 SD Trzi¢ 544,7312
13 Sk Elite Team 518,9805
14 SD Fenix 487,7003
15 SD Veterani MezD 395,5501
16 SD Patriot 368,5206
17 SD Mislinja 356,4404
18 Sk Loka pri Zusmu 292,9402
19 SD Policist MB 277,9401
20 brez 173,2000
21 SD Recica 168,3000



